

## **Declaration of Conformity**

Kodak GmbH Product Safety 70323 Stuttgart Germany

We declare our sole responsibility that the product

Kodak i800 Scanner Cat No. 892 9614,

Kodak i810 Scanner Cat No. 723 1541,

Kodak i820 Scanner Cat No. 723 1558,

Kodak i830 Scanner Cat No. 723 1574,

Kodak i840 Scanner Cat No. 723 1582 with

Kodak i800 Series Enabeling Kit

Cat No. 107 0515, 135 0529, 120 3090, 826 3089,

Ultra Light Weight Paper Feeder Kit Cat No. 880 3041 and

Kodak i800 Series Upgrade Kit

Cat No. 723 1715, 723 1723, 723 1731, 723 1749, 723 1756.

(name, type or model)

to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the following standards and therefore bears CE marking:

EN 55022:1998+A1:2000+A2:2003 Class A,

EN 55024:1998+A1:2001+A2:2003, EN 61000-3-2:2000,

EN 61000-3-3:1995+A1:2001 and EN 60950-1:2001.

(Title and/or number as well as date of issue of standard(s) or similar documents)

This is a Class A product. In a domestic environment this product may cause radio interference in which case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

following the provisions of the applicable directives

89/336/EEC and amendments 73/23/EEC and amendments.

Stuttgart, 29 May 2006

Bernd Gaissert Manager Product Safety i800.doc

KODAK GMBH · 70323 STUTTGART

HEDELFINGER STRASSE 60 · 70327 STUTTGART · TELEFON: (0711) 406-0 · TELEFAX: (0711) 406-5385

WWW.KODAK.DE